

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. CA 40 of 2013  
(Old No. CA 400 of 2013)  
In  
BIFR No. 520 of 1992

IN THE BHARAT PROCESS & MECHANICALS ENG. LTD. (IN LIQN.)  
-AND-  
T. P. G. EQUITY MANAGEMENT PVT. LTD.  
-VS-  
O.L., HIGH COURT, CALCUTTA

AND

IA No. CA 42 of 2014  
(Old No. CA 524 of 2014)  
In  
BIFR No. 520 of 1992

IN THE BHARAT PROCESS & MECHANICALS ENG. LTD. (IN LIQN.)  
-VS-  
O.L., HIGH COURT, CALCUTTA

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE I. P. MUKERJI  
Date : 4<sup>th</sup> March, 2022  
[Via Video Conference]

Appearance:  
Ms. Shyantee Datta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jayanta Banerji, Adv.  
Mr. Anindya Bhattacharya, Adv.  
  
Mr. Nandalal Singhanian, Adv.

The Court : The report of the Official Liquidator is accepted and taken on record. Let copies thereof be circulated to the appearing parties, if not circulated earlier.

In view of the order of the Supreme Court dated 8<sup>th</sup> October, 2021 staying the operation and effect of the order dated 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2020, this matter is adjourned sine die with liberty to mention at an appropriate time.

The order of the Supreme Court be taken on record.

(I. P. MUKERJI, J)

CS .