

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. CA/40/2013 (OLD NO. CA/400/2013)  
In  
BIFR/520/1992  
IN THE MATTER OF  
BHARAT PROCESS & MECHANICALS ENG. LTD. (IN LIQN.)  
AND  
RE.T.P.G.EQUITY MANAGEMENT P. LTD.  
VS.  
O.L. HIGH COURT CALCUTTA

IA NO. CA/42/2014(OLD NO. CA/524/2014)  
In  
BIFR/520/1992  
IN THE MATTER OF  
BHARAT PROCESS & MECHANICALS ENG. LTD. (IN LIQN.)  
VS.  
O.L. HIGH COURT CALCUTTA

IA NO. CA/41/2014 (OLD NO. CA/409/2014)  
In  
BIFR/520/1992  
RE: BHARAT PROCESS & MECHANICALS ENG. LTD. (IN LIQN.)  
AND  
RE.T.P.G.EQUITY MANAGEMENT P. LTD.  
VS.  
O.L. HIGH COURT CALCUTTA & ANR.

IA NO. CA/48/2020 (OLD NO. CA/5/2020)  
In  
BIFR/520/1992  
IN THE MATTER OF  
BHARAT PROCESS & MECHANICALS ENG. LTD. (IN LIQN.)  
VS.  
O.L. HIGH COURT CALCUTTA

BEFORE :  
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE I.P. MUKERJI  
Date : 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2023

Appearance:  
Ms. Shyantee Datta , Adv.  
...for TPG Equity Management Pvt. Ltd.  
Mr. R.L. Mitra,, Adv.  
...for BPMEL Shramik Union  
Ms. Ritnika Banerjee, Adv.  
....For Joint Action Forum.

The Court : - None appears for the Official Liquidator. The report required to be filed by him in terms of this Court's order dated 13.1.2023 has not been filed. This Court very strongly disapproves of this kind of lack of responsibility of the Official Liquidator when it

is shown to the Court that the Official Liquidator was duly served with the order dated 13.1.2023.

Accordingly, these matters are adjourned till 17.2.2023 or the next available date when the Bench sits singly. This Court expects compliance with its said order dated 13.1.2023.

(I.P. MUKERJI, J.)

Pkd/GH.