

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
In appeal from its
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA No. CA 40 of 2013
(Old No. CA 400 of 2013)

in

BIFR 520 of 1992

Re: Bharat Process & Mechanicals Engineering Ltd. (In Liqn.)

And

Re: T. P. G. Equity Management Pvt. Ltd.

Versus

Official Liquidator, High Court, Calcutta

IA No. CA 41 of 2014
(Old No. CA 409 of 2014)

in

BIFR 520 of 1992

Re: Bharat Process & Mechanicals Engineering Ltd. (In Liqn.)

And

Re: T. P. G. Equity Management Pvt. Ltd.

Versus

Official Liquidator

IA No. CA 42 of 2014
(Old No. CA 524 of 2014)

in

BIFR 520 of 1992

Re: Bharat Process & Mechanicals Engineering Ltd. (In Liqn.)

Versus

Official Liquidator

IA No. CA No. 49 of 2023
in

BIFR 520 of 1992

Bharat Process & Mechanicals Engineering Ltd. (In Liqn.)

Versus

Official Liquidator

Before:

The Hon'ble Justice I. P. MUKERJI

Date: 8th SEPTEMBER, 2023

Appearance:

Mr. Sudhasatva Banerjee, Advocate
Ms. Akansha Mukherjee, Advocate
for the BHMEEL Shramik Union

Ms. Shyantee Dutta, Advocate
for TPG Equity Management

Mr. Sourav Mukherjee, Advocate
Ms. Anjana Banerjee, Advocate
for Official Liquidator

Ms. Sonal Shah, Advocate
for Joint Action Committee

The Court: The report filed by the Official Liquidator in court
today is accepted and taken on record.

All the parties are not represented today.

Ms. Sonal Shah's, advocate-on-record shall give notice of this order to all the non-appearing parties. The parties who have not received the report may collect the same from the office of the Official Liquidator.

Whenever this Court sits singly next, the matter will be taken up.

(I. P. MUKERJI, J.)

akg/