

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Original Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. CA/49/2023
In BIFR/520/1992

IN THE BHARAT PROCESS & MECHANICALS ENG. LTD. (IN LIQN.)

Vs

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, HIGH COURT, CALCUTTA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 12th December, 2024.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Suddhasatra Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Mukherjee, Adv.

...for BPMEL Shramik Union.

Mr. Mukti Chandra Ghosh, Adv.

...for the Official Liquidator.

The Court:- The Official Liquidator shall furnish statement of accounts showing available funds, impending liabilities and income, if any, of the said fund and shall submit the same before this Court on or before the returnable date. The Report dated 7th November, 2024 contains certain prayers which are contradictory and difficult to understand. The Official Liquidator shall withdraw the Report and file it afresh free from contradictions. The report must disclose the pending liabilities to the workers and to the secured creditors.

This matter will appear on 31st January, 2025.

Statement of accounts shall also contain the claim of the secured creditors to the extent that the same has been paid in part.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

