

OD 18

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
IA NO. CA/49/2023
In BIFR/520/1992

IN THE BHARAT PROCESS & MECHANICALS ENG.
LTD. (IN LIQN.)
Vs
O.L.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 29th January, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Ms. Rittwika Banerjee, Adv.
...for Joint Committee.

Mr. Mukti Ghosh, Adv.
...for O/L

Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mukherjee, Adv.
...for workers' union.

Mr. Soumabho Ghose, Adv.
Ms. Antara Biswas, Adv.
...for one of the secured creditors.

The Court:- The matter is made returnable on 6th February, 2025 instead of 31st January, 2025.

It is expected from the Official Liquidator that the Official Liquidator shall submit the report as called for by the Court.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)