

OD-24

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Original Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. CA/49/2023
In BIFR/520/1992

IN THE BHARAT PROCESS & MECHANICALS ENG. LTD. (IN LIQN.)
Vs
O.L.

BEFORE: The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 6th February, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

*Mr. Suddhasatra Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mukherjee, Adv.
...for BPMEL Shramik Union.*

*Ms. Rittwika Banerjee, Adv.
...for Joint Committee.*

*Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Soumabho Ghose, Adv.
Ms. Shyanti Datta, Adv.
Ms. Antara Biswas, Adv.
...for T..... Equity Management (P) Ltd.*

The Court:- Heard in part.

Report is submitted by the learned Official Liquidator. Let the same be kept in the records. Copy of the Report may be handed over to the learned Counsels for the parties.

Fix the matter on 26th February, 2025 for hearing.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

Arsad, AR(CR)