

OD 20

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
IA NO. CA/49/2023
In BIFR/520/1992

IN THE BHARAT PROCESS & MECHANICALS ENG. LTD. (IN LIQN.)
Vs
O.L

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date 6th March, 2025.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Soumabho Ghose, Adv.
Ms. Shyantee Datta, Adv.
Ms. A. Biswas, Adv.
...for T.P.G Equity Management (P) Ltd.

Ms. Sonal Shah, Adv.
Ms R. Banerjee, Adv.
...for Joint Committee.

Mr. Iqbal Hussain Ansari, Adv.
...Official Liquidator in person.

Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mukherjee, Adv.
...for respondent.

Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Mukti Ghosh, Adv.

The Court:- The matter stands adjourned to 26th March, 2025.

The Official Liquidator shall produce a supplementary affidavit setting out the formula based on earlier orders as to how the amount is to be distributed among the creditors mentioned in paragraph 12 of the application without any default.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)