

OD 36

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
IA NO. CA/49/2023  
In BIFR/520/1992

IN THE BHARAT PROCESS & MECHANICALS ENG. LTD. (IN LIQN.)  
Vs  
O.L

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.

APPEARANCE:  
Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee,Adv.  
Mr. Soumabho Ghose,Adv.  
Ms. Antara Biswas,Adv.  
Ms. Shyantee Dutta,Adv.  
...for the TPG Equity.  
  
Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee,Adv.  
Ms. Ranjana Seal,Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Mukherjee,Adv.  
Mr. Saurashish Das,Adv.  
...for the workers.

Mr. Mukti Ghosh,Adv.

The Court:- Supplementary report containing authenticated statement of account, each and every page of which to be signed by the Official Liquidator shall be filed on or before the returnable date.

The matter will appear in the list on 3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)