

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO: CA/55/2025
In BIFR/520/1992

IN THE MATTER OF:
BHARAT PROCESS AND MECHANICAL ENGINEERS LTD. (IN LIQN)
AND
BHARAT PROCESS AND MECHANICAL ENGINEERS LTD SHARAMK UNION
AND ANR
VS
O/L, HIGH COURT, CALCUTTA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: August 6, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Rudradeb Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Seal, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mukherjee, Adv.
... for the applicant

Mr. Ranajit Chowdhury, Adv.
... for the O/L

1. The applicant has filed the present application praying for a direction upon the Official Liquidator to file the report in connection with company's premises at 55, Canal East Road, Kolkata and allied prayers.
2. The applicant has also filed supplementary affidavit stating that in the application as well as in the prayer portions, the company's premises number is inadvertently recorded as 22 but the same has to be read as 55 instead of premises number 22.
3. Counsel for the applicant has submitted that an application has also been served upon the Official Liquidator and accordingly, the Official

Liquidator is directed to file a report within two weeks after serving the copy to the Learned Counsel for the applicant.

4. Let the matter appear on 27th August, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J)

DB