

OD-47

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Original Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. CA/49/2023
In BIFR/520/1992

IN THE BHARAT PROCESS & MECHANICALS ENG.LTD. (IN LIQN.)
Vs
O.L.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 28th August, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rudradeb Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Seal, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mukherjee, Adv.
... for the applicant

Mr. Mukti Chandra Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Iqbal Hussain Ansari, Adv.
... for the O/L

The Court:- The Official Liquidator is personally present pursuant to the Order dated 10th July, 2025. His attendance stands dispensed with.

Two Reports dated 22nd July, 2025 and 5th August, 2025 are submitted by the Learned Counsel for the Official Liquidator. Copies of the Reports are handed over. However, no Report is received from the District Magistrate concerned.

Learned Registrar, Original Side is directed to serve a copy of this Order as well as Order dated 10th July, 2025 to the District Magistrate, Keonjhar, Odisha for compliance with the Order dated 10th July, 2025.

The Report shall be submitted by the District Magistrate on 20th November, 2025. The Learned Registrar, Original Side shall also file a Report on service in compliance with this Order on or before that date.

The Report may be furnished through the Advocate by the District Magistrate.

The matter will appear in the list on 20th November, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D.Ghosh
A.R.(C.R.)