

OD-11

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Original Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. CA/49/2023
In BIFR/520/1992

IN THE BHARAT PROCESS & MECHANICALS ENG.
LTD. (IN LIQN.)
Vs
O.L.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 19th February, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Rudradeb Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Seal, Adv.
... for the applicant

Ms. Antara Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Shyantee Dutta, Adv.
..for TPG Equity S.C.

Mr. Mukti Chandra Ghosh, Adv.
... for the Official Liquidator

Ms. Anamika Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Pandey, Adv.
..for State of Odisha

Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.
..for respondent /D,M., Keonjhar Odisha

The Court:- Report filed by the Collector, Keonjhar, Odisha and affidavit filed by the Official Liquidator, be kept in record.

Let copies of the report filed by the Collector, Keonjhar, Odisha, be served on the Counsels of the respective parties.

Fix on 19th March, 2026.

The Learned Counsels are at liberty to file appropriate affidavit in respect of the report.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D.Ghosh
AR(CR)